PROTECTION RATINGS
CERTIFICATION
IECEx ITA 10.0023X
Ex e IIC T6 Gb
Ex nA IIC T6 Gb
Ex de IIC T6 Gb
Ex tD A21/22 T80ºC
DIP A21/22 Ta80ºC

Fixed Lid Control Station
Zones 1 & 2, 21 & 22
ORDERING GUIDE
These enclosures are only sold with IECEx certified operators fitted. Empty enclosures are not available for sale.
Contact your local sales engineer to discuss your specific requirements.!
Dimensions (mm) Mounting
centers Description
Part Number
Pole
Height
(A)
Width
(B)
Depth
(C)
Height
(D)
Width
(E)
CSS1P1GRN
Pushbutton
— 95 80 70 58 73 1NO+1NC, Start, Green
CSS1P1RED — 95 80 70 58 73 1NO+1NC, Stop, Red
CSS1P3MH — 95 80 70 58 73 1NO+2xNC, emergency stop self-
locking,
CSS1P2 — 95 80 70 58 73 1NO+1NC, double button, Stop-
Start
CSS1P4 — 95 80 70 58 73 1NO+1NC, mushroom head button,
Black
CSS2PGPR — 135 80 70 98 73 1NO+1NC, 2 pushbuttons 1 x Red
1 x Green
CSS2P1GRNLR
Pushbutton &
Lamp
— 135 80 70 98 73 1NO+1NC, Green PB Red Lamp
CSS2P1REDLR — 135 80 70 98 73 1NO+1NC, Red PB Red Lamp
CSS2P1REDLG — 135 80 70 98 73 1NO+1NC, Red PB Green Lamp
CSS2P1GRNLY — 135 80 70 98 73 1NO+1NC, Green PB Yellow Lamp
CSS3PGPRLR — 175 80 70 138 73 1NO+1NC, 2 pushbuttons, 1 x
Green 1 + Red, Red Lamp
CSS3PGPRLG — 175 80 70 138 73 1NO+1NC, 2 pushbuttons, 1 x
Green 1 + Red, Green Lamp
CSS1LR
Lamp
— 95 80 70 58 73 AC24~240V, single lamp, Red
CSS1LG — 95 80 70 58 73 AC24~240V, single lamp, Green
CSS2P2LR
Double
Pushbutton &
Lamp
— 135 80 70 98 73 1NO+1NC, AC24~240V, double PB
Red Green, Lamp Red
CSS2P2LG — 135 80 70 98 73 1NO+1NC, AC24~240V, double
Red Green lamp, Green
CSS3P2LR — 175 80 70 138 73 1NO+1NC, Double PB Red, Green
Lamp Red
CSS1K6
Switch
2-p 95 80 70 58 73 Small handle, Ø39mm
CSS2S6H4 4-p 135 80 70 138 73 2NO+2NC, LL 0
Other configurations are available on request
REV: 2023-06-22
AUSTRALIA
Sales
T: 1300 Enclosures (1300 362 567)
E: sales@brenclosures.com.au
brenclosures.com.au
QUEENSLAND
Brisbane Manufacturing, Sales & Warehouse
51 Stradbroke Street
Heathwood QLD 4110
(PO Box 1151)
Browns Plains BC QLD 4118